
2020 Texas A&M International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-17   Conf: 5-17   Home: 2-9   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (173), Opp (165)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (3), Holsey (2), Handel (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Flores (1),
Gonzalez (1), Holsey (1), Sanchez (1), Villareal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Johnson (16), Buentello (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Faust 1, Garza-Delapena 1, Grimes 1, Pavon 1, Trimble
1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-88), Johnson (31-40), Mendiola (7-10), Garza-Delapena (6-7), Sanchez (6-10), Garcia (5-5),
Buentello (3-3), Grimes (3-5), Edgar (2-3), Coronado (1-1), Faust (1-1), Lartigue (1-1), Pavon (1-1), Rumley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Holsey, Andrew .367 22-22 79 13 29 5 2 1 8 41 .519 15 1 16 0 .469 1 1 6-7 31 33 3 .955
11 Flores, Luis .357 22-22 84 18 30 2 1 1 8 37 .440 6 5 13 0 .432 0 3 2-4 28 39 7 .905
3 Esqueda, Sergio .311 18-15 45 7 14 1 1 0 3 17 .378 10 1 5 1 .439 1 1 0-1 12 11 3 .885
8 Handel, Anthony .284 22-22 88 13 25 5 0 0 11 30 .341 9 3 10 0 .370 0 0 3-4 56 5 0 1.000
35 Villareal, Jerry .275 19-19 69 3 19 1 0 0 10 20 .290 4 3 10 1 .338 1 2 4-5 10 0 0 1.000
32 Johnson, Paris .262 18-18 65 8 17 6 0 1 9 26 .400 8 3 22 0 .368 0 0 0-1 175 19 5 .975
1 Trinidad, Hunter .214 21-21 70 6 15 4 1 0 9 21 .300 6 1 17 2 .286 0 2 2-3 111 8 6 .952
4 Sanchez, Phillip .214 21-20 70 10 15 3 0 0 8 18 .257 6 1 12 0 .286 0 1 3-5 37 1 1 .974
7 Castillo, Adrian .194 20-20 72 5 14 4 0 0 10 18 .250 7 0 14 0 .263 1 2 2-3 28 3 1 .969
30 Campos, Nate .500 2-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
34 Buentello, Antonio .273 4-4 11 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .273 2 0 4 0 .385 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
14 Gonzalez, Isaac .242 10-9 33 6 8 1 0 0 1 9 .273 3 2 8 0 .342 0 1 0-0 7 15 5 .815
20 Gutierrez, Ariben .214 6-5 14 3 3 1 1 0 2 6 .429 0 0 4 0 .214 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Garcia, Abanny .000 7-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
23 Garcia, Ricky .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 22-22 706 95 194 33 6 3 83 248 .351 76 20 138 4 .360 4 14 22-33 533 162 35 .952
Opponents

.277 22-22 682 166 189 37 7 18 144 294 .431
13
4 37 196 6 .413 19 4 33-44 547 218 28 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Coronado, Kike 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 .375 0 2 0 0 0
9 Faust, Bryce 3.52 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 23.0 21 15 9 8 19 5 0 3 .241 1 5 0 0 0
16 Garcia, Abanny 3.86 2-1 6 5 1 0-0 0 30.1 26 16 13 12 41 9 0 2 .236 2 3 0 3 1
10 Sanchez, J.J. 5.00 0-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 18 18 15 23 44 0 1 1 .194 8 8 0 3 1
6 Mendiola, Hugo 5.01 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 24 17 13 7 18 6 0 3 .270 2 3 2 3 0
23 Garcia, Ricky 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
12 Rumley, Justin 7.11 1-2 7 4 1 0-0 1 19.0 20 18 15 22 21 5 1 0 .274 2 3 1 3 1
22 Grimes, Steven 7.11 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 8 5 3 3 1 2 1 .462 0 0 0 1 0
33 Lartigue, Cesar 8.44 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 7 5 6 6 3 0 0 .238 3 3 1 1 0

27
Garza-Delapena,
Joseph 9.00 0-5 6 6 0 0-0 0 22.0 23 27 22 22 28 3 0 4 .261 3 3 0 1 0

18 Barrera, Freddy 13.50 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 7 7 6 7 0 0 0 .222 1 1 2 2 0
28 Edgar, Matthew 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 4 3 7 2 0 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 1
5 Pavon, Andrew 16.50 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 17 11 10 4 2 2 2 .500 6 2 0 0 0
26 Carrion, Zach 19.29 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 2 0
31 Trimble, Mark 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.48 5-17 93 22 2 1 1 177.2 189 166 128 134 196 37 7 18 .277 31 37 6 19 4
Opponents 4.00 17-5 63 22 1 1 4 182.1 194 95 81 76 138 33 6 3 .275 19 20 2 4 14



2020 Texas A&M International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Handel, Anthony 61 56 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Buentello, Antonio 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
35 Villareal, Jerry 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Garcia, Abanny 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Campos, Nate 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mendiola, Hugo 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
9 Faust, Bryce 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Coronado, Kike 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Garza-Delapena, Joseph 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Gutierrez, Ariben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Barrera, Freddy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Trimble, Mark 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Edgar, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Pavon, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Johnson, Paris 199 175 19 5 .975 2 31 9 .775 16 0
4 Sanchez, Phillip 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Castillo, Adrian 32 28 3 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Holsey, Andrew 67 31 33 3 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Trinidad, Hunter 125 111 8 6 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Flores, Luis 74 28 39 7 .905 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Esqueda, Sergio 26 12 11 3 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sanchez, J.J. 8 1 6 1 .875 0 6 4 .600 0 0
14 Gonzalez, Isaac 27 7 15 5 .815 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Grimes, Steven 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Rumley, Justin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Lartigue, Cesar 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Carrion, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garcia, Ricky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 730 533 162 35 .952 28 34 10 .773 19 0
Opponents 793 547 218 28 .965 15 22 10 .688 6 0


